
PROPOSED ADVERTISEMENT 

A p p l i c a t i o n of Burk Royalty Co. f o r approval 
of a w a t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t and t o q u a l i f y the 
p r o j e c t f o r the recovered o i l tax r a t e 
pursuant t o the Enhanced O i l Recovery Act, Lea 
County, New Mexico. Ap p l i c a n t seeks approval 
t o i n s t i t u t e a w a t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t i n the Lynch 
Yates-Seven Rivers Pool on i t s Neal Fee Lease, 
comprising the NE% of Section 35, Township 20 
South, Range 34 East, NMPM, by the i n j e c t i o n 
of water at pressures of up t o 1500 p s i i n t o 
the Neal Well No. 3, loc a t e d i n Unit A of 
Section 35. Appl i c a n t f u r t h e r seeks t o 
q u a l i f y the p r o j e c t f o r the recovered o i l tax 
r a t e pursuant t o the "New Mexico Enhanced O i l 
Recovery Act" (Laws 1992, Chapter 38, Sections 
1 through 5 ) . The p r o j e c t i s located 
approximately 16 miles west-northwest of O i l 
Center, New Mexico. 
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Application of Burk Royalty Co. for approval 
of a w a t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t and t o q u a l i f y the 
p r o j e c t f o r the recovered o i l tax r a t e 
pursuant t o the Enhanced O i l Recovery Act, Lea 
County, New Mexico. Ap p l i c a n t seeks approval 
t o i n s t i t u t e a w a t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t i n the Lynch 
Yates-Seven Rivers Pool on i t s Neal Fee Lease, 
comprising the NE% of Section 35, Township 20 
South, Range 34 East, NMPM, by the i n j e c t i o n 
of water at pressures of up t o 1500 p s i i n t o 
the Neal Well No. 3, lo c a t e d i n Unit A of 
Section 35. Appl i c a n t f u r t h e r seeks t o 
q u a l i f y the p r o j e c t f o r the recovered o i l t ax 
r a t e pursuant t o the "New Mexico Enhanced O i l 
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1 through 5 ) . The p r o j e c t i s located 
approximately 16 miles west-northwest of O i l 
Center, New Mexico. 
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A p p l i c a t i o n of Burk Royalty Co. f o r approval 
of a w a t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t and t o q u a l i f y the 
p r o j e c t f o r the recovered o i l tax r a t e 
pursuant t o the Enhanced O i l Recovery Act, Lea 
County, New Mexico. Ap p l i c a n t seeks approval 
t o i n s t i t u t e a w a t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t i n the Lynch 
Yates-Seven Rivers Pool on i t s Neal Fee Lease, 
comprising the NEM of Section 35, Township 2 0 
South, Range 34 East, NMPM, by the i n j e c t i o n 
of water at pressures of up t o 1500 p s i i n t o 
the Neal Well No. 3, loc a t e d i n Unit A of 
Section 35. Applicant f u r t h e r seeks t o 
q u a l i f y the p r o j e c t f o r the recovered o i l tax 
r a t e pursuant t o the "New Mexico Enhanced O i l 
Recovery Act" (Laws 1992, Chapter 38, Sections 
1 through 5 ) . The p r o j e c t i s located 
approximately 16 miles west-northwest of O i l 
Center, New Mexico. 



JAMES BRUCE 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

POST OFFICE BOX 1056 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

3304 CAMINO LISA 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 982-2043 
(505) 982-2151 (FAX) 

September 14, 1999 

Florene Davidson 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
2040 South Pacheco Str e e t 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Dear Florene: 

Enclosed are an o r i g i n a l and two copies of an a p p l i c a t i o n by Burk 
Royalty Co. f o r a w a t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t , together w i t h a proposed 
advertisement. Please set t h i s matter f o r the October 7, 1999 
Examiner hearing. Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Hand Delivered 

cc : Hobbs D i s t r i c t Office (w/encl.} 



BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF BURK ROYALTY CO. FOR 
APPROVAL OF A WATERFLOOD PROJECT AND 
TO QUALIFY THE PROJECT FOR THE RECOVERED 
OIL TAX RATE, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

APPLICATION 

Burk Royalty Co. ("Burk") ap p l i e s f o r an order approving a 

wa t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t , i n c l u d i n g approval t o i n j e c t at pressures of up 

to 1500 p s i , and q u a l i f y i n g the p r o j e c t f o r the recovered o i l tax 

r a t e . I n support t h e r e o f , Burk s t a t e s : 

1. Burk i s the operator of the Neal Lease, a fee lease 

covering the NE% of Section 35, Township 20 South, Range 34 East, 

N.M.P.M., c o n t a i n i n g 160 acres of land. 

2. Burk proposes t o i n s t i t u t e a w a t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t on the 

subject lease, designated the Neal Lease Waterflood P r o j e c t . 

Burk's address i s P.O. Box 94903, Wichita F a l l s , Texas 76308 

( A t t e n t i o n : Charles Gibson). 

3. Burk proposes t o i n j e c t water i n t o the Yates-Seven Rivers 

formation (Lynch Yates-Seven Rivers Pool) through the Neal Well No. 

3, l o c a t e d 330 f e e t from the n o r t h l i n e and 993 f e e t from the east 

l i n e (Unit A) of Section 35. 1 The p r o j e c t area w i l l comprise the 

NE% of Section 35. A p l a t o u t l i n i n g the p r o j e c t area, and marking 

the l o c a t i o n s of the i n i t i a l i n j e c t i o n and producing w e l l s , i s 

a t t a c h e d h e r e t o as E x h i b i t A. 

4. Burk requests t h a t the Neal Lease Waterflood Project be 

q u a l i f i e d f o r the recovered o i l t a x r a t e , pursuant t o the Enhanced 

Case No. 

The Neal Well No. 3 was approved f o r s a l t water d i s p o s a l i n the Lynch Yates-Seven Rivers Pool by 

Commission Order No. R-4283. 



O i l Recovery Act (L. 1992, Ch. 38) and D i v i s i o n Rule 30. Project 

data includes: 

(a) Number of i n i t i a l producing w e l l s : 3. 

(b) Number of i n i t i a l i n j e c t i o n w e l l s : 1. 

(c) C a p i t a l cost of a d d i t i o n a l f a c i l i t i e s : $0.00. 

(d) Estimated t o t a l p r o j e c t cost: $0.00. 

(e) A n t i c i p a t e d i n j e c t i o n commencement date: November 

1, 1999. 

( f ) Type of f l u i d i n j e c t e d : Produced water. 

(g) A n t i c i p a t e d i n j e c t i o n volumes: 750 BWPD maximum. 

5. A Form C-108 f o r the i n j e c t i o n w e l l and p r o j e c t i s 

attached hereto as E x h i b i t B. 

6. Water w i l l be i n j e c t e d at pressures of up t o 1500 p s i , 

which i s i n excess of 0.2 p s i / f o o t of depth, and Burk requests 

approval t h e r e o f . 

WHEREFORE, Burk requests t h a t the D i v i s i o n approve the 

i n j e c t i o n a p p l i c a t i o n and the Neal Lease Waterflood P r o j e c t , 

i n c l u d i n g permission t o i n j e c t at pressures of up t o 1500 p s i , 

q u a l i f y the p r o j e c t as an enhanced o i l recovery p r o j e c t , and 

c e r t i f y the p r o j e c t f o r the recovered o i l tax r a t e . 

/ (505) 982-2043 

Attorney for Burk Royalty Co. 

-2-



STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF WT cixTfA, ) 

Charles Gibson, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and 
scat 03 Chat: He is a petroleum engineer employed by Burk Royalty 
Co., he is familiar with the matters set (forth in the foregoing 
Application, and the statements therein are true .and correct to the 
b««t of his knowledge. * 

Charles Gi 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befor« tne t h i s 
September, 1999 by Charles Gibson, 

\_ day of 

Notary Public 

My Commission Expiresr 
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5 I A T I UF NLW MEXICO 
ENERCY AND MINER'AIS OCR AR THEN1 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . 

U l l CONSERVATION DIVISION 
•OST cx i c t s c i WHS 

• TATE LANO O f C f uutiOiNC 
t A N T l NEW M £ a C O tt/^O* 

FORM C-108 
Revised 7-1- 81 

I I . 

I l l , 

IV. 

VI. 

V I I . 

V I I I . 

IX. 

X. 

XI. 

X I I . 

X I I I . 

XIV. 

Purpose: Bsecondary Recovery 0 Pressure Maintenance I I D i .-• n o s a 1 
Application q u a l i f i e s for admin i s t r a t i v e approval? Q yes [ | no 

0 Storagf 

Operator: 

Address: 

Burk Roya l ty Co. 

P. 0 . Box BRC, W i c h i t a F a l l s , Texas 76307 

Contact party 

Well data: 

Charles Gibson Phone: 9 4 0 / 3 2 2 - 5 4 2 1 

Complete the data required on the reverse side of t h i s form for each well 
proposed for i n j e c t i o n . Additional sheets may be attached i f necessary. 

Is t h i s an expansion of an e x i s t i n g project? CH yes 0 no 
I f yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project 

Attach a map that i d e n t i f i e s a l l wells and leases w i t h i n two miles of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l with a one-ha1f .mi 1e radius c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the well's area of review. 

Attach a t a b u l a t i o n of data on a l l wells of public record w i t h i n the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l include a description of each 
well's type, construction, date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, record of- completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged well i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . 

Attach data on the proposed operation, i n c l u d i n g : 

1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y rate and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system is open or closed; i 

" 3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure; J 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y with 

the receiving formation i f other than reinjected produced water; snd 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s for disposal purposes i n t o a zone not productive of o i l or gas 

at or w i t h i n one mile of the proposed w e l l , attach a chemical analysis of 
the disposal zone formation -.vater (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , studies, nearby wells, e t c . ) . 

Attach appropriate geological data on the i n j e c t i o n zone including appropriate l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , geological name, thicknass, and depth. Cive the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with 
t o t a l dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overflying the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as well as any such source known to be immediately 'underlying the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 

Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well, 
with the D i v i s i o n they need not be resubmitted.) 

( I f well logs have been f i l e d 

Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells ( i f 
av?i 1able and producing) w i t h i n one mile of any i n j e c t i o n or disposal well shewing 
location of wells and dates samples were taken. 

Applicants for disposal wells must moke an a f f i r m a t i v e statement that they have 
examined av a i l a b l e geoloqic and engineering data and fi n d no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground 
source of dr i n k i n g water. 

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. ̂ _ , 
Name! Charles-, G>bson T i t l e Petroleum Engineer 

Signature 

* I f the information required under S*-tf^ionc V I , V I I I , 
submitted, i t need not be duplicated and resubmitted 
of the e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

7-7-99 

D J S 7171 IJ U JI U \' Or i g i n a l and one copy to Santa fe wjt 

cen previously 
tc and circumstance 

ro p r i a t o D i v i s i o n 



FORM C-1O0 ' Side 2 

I I I . WELL DATA 

A. The followinq well dnta oust be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n well covered by t h i s applicatic 
The dato must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include: 

(1) Lease nnme; Well No.; location by Section, Township, nnd Rnnqe; nnd footaqe 
location w i t h i n the section. ^ 3 5 _ T 2 0 S > R 3 4 E 3 3 0 . p N L & 9 9 0 ' FEL 

(2) Each eaoinq strinr; used with i t s size, settinq depth, sacks of cement used, hole 
size, top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A description of the tubinq to be used including i t s size, l i n i n q m a t e r i a l , and 
settinq depth. 2 3^ 8„ E U E T U D i n g f p l a s t i c coated 3,532' 

(4} The name, model, and settinq depth of the pocket used or a de s c r i p t i o n of any other 
seal system or assembly used. Totem T e n s i o n a t 

3,532* 
Division D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s hnve supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which 
may lie used ns models tor t h i s purpose. Applicants for several i d e n t i c a l well-; may 
Submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each w e l l . 

B. 7he following must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n well covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed for the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses for a d d i t i o n a l wells need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . Information shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f applicable, the f i e l d or pool name. 

Yates Formation - Lynch Pool 
(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s perforated or open-hole. 

3 , 5 9 0 ' - 3 , 6 1 0 « ; 3 ,703 ' -3 ,717• p e r f o r a t e d 
(3) State i f the we l l was d r i l l e d , for i n j e c t i o n or,, i f not , the o r i g i n a l purpose of the wel l 

Well was d r i l l e d o r i g i n a l l y as an o i l w e l l . , 
(6) Give the depths of any other perforated i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks of cement or 

bridge plugs used to seal o f f such perforations. 
N/A 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higherand next lower o i l or gas zone i n the 
area of the well, i f any. None above, 'Seven River below 3,740' 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 
A l l applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has heen furnished, by 

' c e r t i f i e d or registered mail, to the owner of tho surface of the land on which the well 
i s to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile' i f the well l o c o t i o n . 

tf o r e Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s subject to administrative approval, a proof of" p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was 
published i n the county in which the well i s located. The contents of such advertisement 
must include: 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; with the exact lo c a t i o n of single 
wells or the section, township,- and range location of mu l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

(3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum i n j e c t i o n rates and pressures; and 

(4) a notation that interested parties must f i l e objections or requests for hearing with 
the O il Conservation Division, P, 0. Box 2.088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 w i t h i n 15 
days. 

NO ACTION WILL 8E TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or 
of administrative 
mailed to them. 

offset operators must f i l e any objections 
aoplications w i t h i n 15 days from the date 

or requests for hearing 
t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
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NEAL #3 PROPOSED INJECTION WELL OPERATIONS 

1. Proposed Average Daily Rate 
250 barrels water per day 

Maximum Daily Rate 

750 barrels water per day 

2. The system is closed. 

3. Proposed Average Injection Pressure 
1000# 

Proposed Maximum Injection Pressure 
1500# 

4. The source of injection fluid will be Yates Sand (Neal Lease) and 
Seven Rivers (Milner Lease). Analysis attached. 

5. The injection zone is the Yates Sand. The field name is Lynch 
Field. It is Upper Permian in age. The top of the Yates in the Neal 
#3 is at 3,590' (136') with a thickness of 34'. There are no 
underground sources of drinking water below the Yates. Above the 
Yates, the Quaternary alluvium to a depth of 80' is the only source 
of groundwater in the area. 

6. The well is currently classified as disposal. We do not plan to 
stimulate the well. j 

7. The logs are attached. 

8. There are no fresh water wells within one mile of the proposed 
injection well. 

9. I have examined public records and find no evidence of open faults 
or any other hydrologic connection between the injection zone and 
any underground source of drinking water. 



H & H Chemical Enterprises 
W A T E R A N A L Y S I S R E P O R T 

O i l Co . : 
Lease : 

W e l l N o . : 
A n a l y s i s : 

A N A L Y S T S 

Burk Royalty 
Cruces 
# 4 

Sample Loc. 
Date Sampled 
A t t e n t i o n 

Wellhead 
13-September-1994 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11. 
12, 
13. 
14 . 
15 . 

16 , 
17 . 
18 , 
19 . 

. pH 
S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y 60/60 F 
CaC03 S a t u r a t i o n Index | 

Dissolved Gasses 

Hydrogen S u l f i d e 
Carbon Dioxide 
Dissolved Oxygen 

7.320 
1.045 

80 F. +0.933 
140 F. +1.853 

MG/L EQ. WT. *MEQ/L 

800 
0 

Not Determined 

Cations 

Calcium 
Magnesium 
Sodium 
Barium 

Anions 

Hydroxyl 
Carbonate 
Bicarbonate 
S u l f a t e 
C h l o r i d e 

Ca+M 1,202 
Mg+ + ) 790 
NaM (Calculated) 25.294 
*Ba + +) Not Determined 

[OH") 0 
COj") 0 
HC03 ) 2,055 
S0 4") 3,050 
! c l s ) 39^991 

/ 20 
'/ 12 
/ 23, 

/ I? 
/ 30.0 
/ 61.1 
/ 48.8 
/ 35.5 

0 = 

59.80 
64.75 

1,099.74 

0.00 
0.00 

33.63 
62.50 

1,126.51 

T o t a l Dissolved S o l i d s 72,382 
T o t a l I r o n (Fe) 8 
T o t a l Hardness As CaC03 6,256 
R e s i s t i v i t y § 75 F. (Calculated) 0.139 /cm. 

LOGARITHMIC WATER PATTERN 
*meq/L. 

/ 18.2 0.44 

CIEI 

Na 

Ca 

Mg 

Fe 
10000 1000 100 10 1 10 

Calcium S u l f a t e S o l u b i l i t y P r o f i l e 

j ! { 

id... i c:::tt.;: 
i i. 11 ii 

t I • ( > IM 

i 1 . I I . K 

t , I M I L 
1 1 1 1 1 l i t 

1 . , HUH 

4 S ^ O 
4 S A 4 
^ 3 i» e 
4 3 1 2 
4 4 W & 

4 3 * «. 
n j a o 

• ~ ». - r . 

COMPOUND EQ. WT. X *raeq/L = mg/L. 

Cl Ca(HC0 3) 2 81. 04 33.63 2,726 

HC03 CaSOi 68 . 07 26 .17 1,781 

S04 CaCl 2 
55. 50 0.00 0 

C03 Mg(HC0 3) 2 73. 17 0.00 0 
000 

Mg(HC0 3) 2 

MgS04 60. 19 36.33 2,187 

MgCL2 47. 62 28.42 1,353 

NaHC03 84. 00 0.00 0 

NaS04 71. 03 0 . 00 0 

NaCl 58. 46 1,098.09 64,194 

* M i l l i Equivalents per L i t e r 
This water i s m i l d l y c o r r o s i v e due t o the pH observed on an a l y s i s . 
The c o r r o s i v i t y i s increased by the content of mineral s a l t s , and the presence 

of H2S, C02, Oxygen i n s o l u t i o n . 



H & H Chemical Enterprises 
W A T E R A N A L Y S X S R E P O R T 

S A M P L E 

O i l Co . 
Lease 

Well No. 
A n a l y s i s 

Burk Royalty 
M i l n e r Federal 
# 4 SWD 

A N A L Y S X S 

1. pH 
2. s p e c i f i c G r a v i t y 60/60 F. 
3. CaC03 S a t u r a t i o n Index § 80 

@ 140 
Di s s o l v e d Gasses 

6, 
1, 
F. 
F, 

Sample Loc. 
Date Sampled 
A t t e n t i o n 

980 
009 

+0.539 
+1.449 

MG/L 

W e l l h e a d 
13-September-1994 

EQ. WT. >MEQ/L 

4 
5 
6 

Hydrogen S u l f i d e 
Carbon Dioxide 
D i s s o l v e d Oxygen 

Cations 

7. Calcium 
8. Magnesium 
9. Sodium 

10. Barium 

Anions 

Hydroxyl 
Carbonate 
Bicarbonate 
S u l f a t e 
C h l o r i d e 

11. 
12. 
13". 
14. 
15 . 

16 . 
17 . 
18. 
19. 

Ca + +) 
'Mg+ + 

Na+ ) 
'Ba w) 

350 
300 
0.2 

1,202 
486 

'OH' 
'CO. 

: c i V 

(Calculated) 5,860 
Not Determined 

0 
0 

952 
2,750 
9,998 

i 
20.1 = 
12.2 = 
23.0 = 

T o t a l Dissolved S o l i d s 21,248 
T o t a l I r o n (Fe) 1 
T o t a l Hardness As CaC03 5,004 
R e s i s t i v i t y 6 75 F. (Calculated) 0.308 /cm. 

/ 17.0 = 
/ 30.0 = 
/ 61.1 = 
/ 48.8 = 
/ 35.5 = 

/ 18.2 = 

59.80 
39.84 

254.78 

0.00 
0.00 
15.58 
56.35 

281.63 

0.03 

LOGARITHMIC WATER PATTERN 
*meq/L. 

PROBABLE MIsERAL COMPOSITION 

::x::: 
1 I I > l l i > i vr.-,.: 

. I f M i l l 

i i t . 1 • 

1 ? * T f 111 

1 
I 1 i i [ i ' ij 

. \ \ 1 " !" 

i 1 l i . m 

1 ' 1"," 

Ca 

Mg 

Fe 

10000 1000 100 10 1 10 100 1000 

Calcium S u l f a t e S o l u b i l i t y P r o f i l e 
i t t a 

i t fc 2 B 

3 3 L 3 

1 TK 1 r 
! / • i \ 

/ I \ 1 1 
I V ! I 

:— A 1 V-! V-
—L—-—-~ • - — i vi h-

• 
i i i \ i 

COMPOUND EQ. WT. X *meq/L = mg/L. 

C l C a ( H C 0 3 ) 2 8 1 . 0 4 1 5 . 5 8 1 ,263 

HC03 CaS0 A 68 . 0 7 4 4 . 2 2 3 , 0 1 0 

S04 CaCl 2 55 . 50 0 . 0 0 0 

C03 M g ( H C 0 3 ) 2 73 . 17 0 . 0 0 0 
000 

M g ( H C 0 3 ) 2 

M g S 0 4 60 . 19 1 2 . 13 730 

MgCL 2 47 . 6 2 2 7 . 70 1 , 3 1 9 

NaHC0 3 84 . 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 

N a S 0 4 71 .03 0 . 00 0 

N a C l 58 . 46 2 5 3 . 9 3 1 4 , 8 4 5 

* M i l l i Equivalents per L i t e r 
This water i s s l i g h t l y c o r r o s i v e due to the pH observed on an a l y s i s . 
The c o r r o s i v i t y i s increased by the content of mineral s a l t s , and the presence 

of H2S, C02, Oxygen i n s o l u t i o n . 
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NEW XICO OIL CONSERVATION COM? 
Suta Fc, New Mexko 

SION Tara. C-101 
Rariaxxi ( L V V 5 5 ) 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 
Notice must bo given to the-District Office of the Oil_ Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion 

Viccins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice-showing such changes jwill be returned to the sender. 
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula­
tions of the Commission. i f State L*nd iubmit 6 Copiei Attach KoraC- ?JB i n triplicate to f i r s t 3 oopiia of form c-101 

Sotetov M̂ Î ..J*!̂ a|EjM̂ 0.. 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
SANTA F E , NEW M E X I C O 

Gentlemen: 

^ 5, 1959 
"(Dati")" 

You are hereby^ngtified that it u our intention to commence the Drilling 0 f a well to be known ai 

.^BK-mmst-ft-m^t-
V—l } 

(Company or Ojxrltor) 

located.. 

( L M H ) 
.., Well No f.. in.. 

""Tun'to" 

..993 
.... The well is 

.feet from the . — feet from the....8Q£tcl ——"• - line and... 

^ ^ . . J f f r j t -'ine of Section 3 5 , T 2 3 , R. S k , NMPM. 

(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) - Pool, County 

If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No _ -

If patented land the owner is ^*S?>. 

Addres* _ , 

We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: ?9!^£3!! 

D C B «A 

E ' F - G H 

L K J I 

M N P 

The status of plugging bond is.. 

Drilling Contractor 

.ft^^jft^v*. D I M . 

Alaa-Brining.-Co, 

We intend to complete this well in the... 

formation at an approximate depth of.... 

CASINO PKOGBAM 

We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated: 

3350 ,1 
.feet. 

SU« of Hols BXM of C u l n r Waurht pe* Foot Jf«w or Second B u d Depth Sacks Cement 

B 175» 150 sz circ 

7-7 h VJ H TD 3350* 

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of worlt.) 

* Ki l l uce 275 ex or rotum ctsssst to back past the besa ot ealt teaperature ourvsy 

Approved 
Except as follows: 

19.. 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

By onv • y> s 

ENGil-riiiiiv ijiJ'iT-lC'i -«o. 1 

Sincerely yours, 

mats RoiAurx OQ$*AK* 

Send Communications rvK.-irdini; well U> m 

A. 4. lfe*Laa (SOO Oil 4 Q*s S14g. 
Send Conimunicntions rcicnrdini; well to 

A*. 

Name.. 

Addreu... 



Name of Company 

Bark Htwaliy Co* 

- - 1 i . • 

Address • - " ' —' * ~ 
800 Oil 6 Oas Bldg. Wichita Falla. Ux* 

Lease 

Eaal 
Well No. 

3 
Unit Leccic Section 

35 
Township 

20 
Range 

—34 
Date Work Performed^ 

6/9/59 
Pooi County 

Lea 
THIS IS A REPORT OF: fCbeci appropriate block) 

I Beginning Dri l l ing Operations | [ Casing Test and Cement Job | | Other (Explain): 

| | Plugging [~J Remedial Work 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS 

(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106) 

FORM C-103 
(R .v 3 - 5 5 ) 

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used, and results obtained 

Ban raft set 190* of 8-5/9" csg (oeacxLaea) 2Bf qftQO 

Tested vf(£Oi prcatfirw Tested OS 

Witnessed by Posicion Company 

FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY 

ORIGINAL WELL DATA 

D F Elev. T D PBTD Producing Interval Completion Date 

Tubing Diameter Tubing Depth Oil String Diameter Oil String Depth 

Perforated Interval(s) 

Open Hole Interval Producing Formation(s) 

RESULTS OF WORKOVER 

Test Date of 
Test 

Oil Production 
B P D 

Gas Production 
M C F P D 

Watet Production 
B P D 

GOR 
Cubic feet /Bbl 

Gas Well Potential 
M C F P D 

Before 
Workover 

After 
Workover 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Date 

I hereby certify that the informatyfn given above i s ^ a e and complete 
to the besjcof^ryjcn^wledge 

Posit i o n ^ ^ ^ k " 

Boric Royalty Cocyeny 
Company 



f 

Name of Company Address " ACI i U ' C £ 

SX) Oil & Gas SX4g» »Suia>*fca ?&£s, Tex. Baric Royalty Caapawy 
Address " ACI i U ' C £ 

SX) Oil & Gas SX4g» »Suia>*fca ?&£s, Tex. 
Lease Well No. Unit Letter Section 

Baal 3 I 35 
Township Range 

20 34. 
Date Work Performed Pool 

6/17/59 Itfecfc 
County . 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS. ; ; 

(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106) 

FORM C-103 
(Rav 3 - 5 5 ) 

THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block) 

I | Beginning Dri l l ing Operations 

I I Plugging-

I <tj Casing Test and Cemeqrlob 

f ) Remedial Work 5 - 2 / 2 * 

I 1 Other (Explain): 

Detailed accounc of work done, nature and quantity of materials used, and results obtained. 

5-2/2° 1!£ casing eet dt 3ec&* v̂ SOO sx ceaeat, 
by t*̂ perat*are soraey. Seated 60O# f iaaauiu , 

eaaaeat raturuad past tasa cf eslt 
OS 

Witnessed by Position Company ! L 

Sacas 1 
Company ! L 

Sacas 1 
FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY 

ORIGINAL WELL DATA 

D F Elev. T D P B T D Producing Interval Completion Date 

Tubing Diameter Tubing Depth Oil String Diameter Oil String Depth 

Perforated Interval(s) 

Open Hole Interval Producing Formation(s) 

RESULTS OF WORKOVER 

Test Date of 
Test 

Oil Production 
B P D 

Gas Production 
M C F P D 

Water Production 
B P D 

GOR 
Cubic feec/Bbl 

Gas Well Potential 
M C F P D 

Before 
Workover 

After 
Workover 

IkrCONSERVATION COMMISSION 

I hereby certify that The information gjVen above is true and^complete 
to the best of myJ^a4wled>e•. 

Name 

Position 

Boric Soyslty Ccrapegr? 
Date Company 



NEW "XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMN 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

•ION t rom c-to<i 
B-vla«d 7/1/57 

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE New Vv'eu 

Thij form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Ga< well 
Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-1Q1 wa^ serrt.-The allow-
aMc will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, p£cmdeA"thJs'7/orm !i'filect duVii?g calendar 
month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is deliv­
ered into the stock tanks. Ga< must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60* Fahrenheit. 

» • . « . . . 

(Place) (Daw) 

W ^ A R E HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS: 
>»K..aHftZ3X..a>* mi , wen N0 J , in... M. y<M y4, 

(Company or Operator) (Lease) 

A, ., Sec S i - T JK> , R 3*.._...... NMPM., . . . } & g k Poo! 

Please indicate location: 

te Spudded. ..County. Date Spydded * 
Elevation 

Dat* Dri l l ing Cc«pl*t*d 

Total Depth 3805 

D c B A 

E F G . H 

L K J I 

M N 0 P 

330* fir 8 * 99G 

Top Oil/Gas Pay_ Name of Prod. Form. 

PRODUCING INTERVAL 

Perforations_ 

Open Hole 
Depth 
_Casing Shoe 

Depth 
_Tuting 

OIL WELL TEST 

Natural Prod. Test: 33 bbls.oil. bbls water in 
£4 

hrs, 
Choke 

rain. Size 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment (after recovery of volume of o i l equal to voljme of 
Choke 

load o i l used): bbls.oil, bbls water in' hrs, min. Size 

GAS WELL TEST 

Natural Ptod. Test: VCr/Day; Hours flowed Choke Size 

tub ing .Casing aad Canenting Record f . t e t r i o d o f Testing ( p i t o t , back pressure, ete.):_ 

Sirr Frrt Sax 

• 190 100 

5-0/J 1 aai « 

8 s tte > 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment: 

Choke Size Method of Testing: 

""3 F/Day; Hours flowed 

Acid or Fracture Treatment tGive amounts of materials used, such as acid, water, o i l , and 

sand): 
Casing *fQ$ Tubing 
Press. Press. 

Oil Transporter 

oi l ruruto tanks 

Tessa S*wr "osLoo ripe Uao Co* 

Date f i r s t new 
o i l ruruto tanks 

Gas Transporter 

Remarks:. 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

... Bark fiegaJLty Caapan̂  Approved _ V .I£ , 19 

OIL CONSXRVATIOJ^CfMMISSION^^ By:-

^(C^rnpMv^or Operator) 

Title.. 
Afiant 

(Signature) 

Name-

Send Communications regarding well to: 

km «T» Khfrltn Best Sojaliy Co* 

Address. 
600 011 A Oaa Bldg*, tfiobita Falle, fa* 



DRILLER'S LOG 
N2AL ff 3 

IH 12J-. COUNTY, JEW MEXICO 
6-26-59 

Veil Consaenced: 
Well Completed t 

6-5-5? 
6-18-55 

0-33' 
33-200* 
200-6731 

673-1265' 
1265-1350 
1350-lis63 
Ui65-1501 
1501-1551 
1651-1357 
1357-1562 
1562-2173 
2173-2135 
2135-2252 
2252-231? 
23l5-2ii06 
2^06-21:13 
2lil3-25lO 
2510-2550 
25SO-2601 
2601-2356 
2356-2557 
2557-3003 
30:3-3202 
3202-3221 
3221-3225 
3225-3230 
328O-3li00 
3k00-3l tl6 
3246-3135 
3U35-3513 
351S-3523 
3523-3557 
3557-3576 
3576-360/5 
3606-3611 
3611-3305 
33C5' 

& Shale Surface sand 
Sand, Shale, 
Shale 
Shale & Saad 
Shale 
Shale i 2iase Stks. 
Shale 
Shale 
Line & Shale 
Shale & Use Stks. 
Shale 
l ine 
Shale 
Shale 
Shale 
Shale 
Shale 

i Liae sties. 
Potash 
rotash i Lime Sties. 
Potash 

Salt, Shale, ?ota3h 
LLse i Shale 
Shale ^ Salt 
Jal t St Shale 
Shale £ Potash 
Salt &. Line Stks. 
l ine 
ihale i Jalt 
-'hale 
-•alt 6 Shale 
•Anhydrite 
Lir« ^ Anhydrite 
Lire 
Lice 
LLae 
Lime 

Coring sand 
Coring sand 



N O . O r C O P I E S R E C C I V C O 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U .S .G . S . 

L A N O O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Form C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

5a. Indicate Type o i Lease 

State Q Fee. Q § 

S. State Oi l & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( O O H O T U S E T H I S F O A M F O R P R O P O S A L S T O O R I L L O R T O 0 E C P E N OR P L U G S A C * . T O A D I F F E R E N T R E S E R V O I R 

U S E " A P P L I C A T I O N F O R P E R M I T ( F O R M C - 1 0 t ) F O R j g c * P R O P O S A L S . ) 

VCLL I I 
C A S 

W E 1 1 • 
7. Unit Agreement Name 

Water Disposal 
2. Na.Tle of Operator 

Burk royal ty Co. 
8. Farm or Lease Name 

NEAL 
3. Address ol Operator 

800 Oi l & Gas Building, Wichita F a l l s , Texaa 76301 
9. Well No. 

4. Location of WeU 

U N I T L E T T E R . 
330 

. F E E T F R O M T H E . 
North 

. L I N E A N O . 
990 

. r c e r r « 0 M 

10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

Lynch 

East L I N E . S E C T I O N . 
35 

, T O W N S H I P . 
20 34 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 

3729.5 CR 
12. County 

Lea 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Macure of Notice, Reporc or Ocher Data 
NOTICE O F INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT R E P O R T OF: 

P E R F O R M R E M E O I A L W OR A 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A B A N D O N 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G 

• 
• 
• 

PLUG A N D A B A N D O N 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L W O R K 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P M S . 

C A S I N G T C S T A N O C E M E N T J O B 

O T H E R 

A L T E R I N S C A S I N G 

P L U G A N O A S A N O O N M C N T j ' j 

• 
• 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E t t " 0 3 . 

Parrait to use as disposal well granted March 17, 1972. 
Case 04679 Order 0R-4233 

4-3-74 pulled 143 5/8 rods and layed dovn, pulled 119 joints 2 3/3 EUE tubing. 
Reran 119 joints 2-3/8 EUE plast ic coated tubing with Totem tension packer. 
Set packer at 3630. Well ready for injection. 

4-5-74 Started Injection 

18. I hereby cert i fv that the information above Is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

A P P R O V E O a r 

Jon r.. Bear Engineer November 20, 1974 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N V : 



LANDOWNER AND LEASEHOLD OPERATORS 

LANDOWNER 
Dan & Ron Berry 
P. O. Box 67 
Eunice, New Mexico 88231 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 239 

LEASEHOLD OPERATORS 
Shell Western Exploration & Production 
Box 576 
Houston, Texas 77001 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 240 

Nearburg Producing Company 
1819 North Turner 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 241 

Phillips Petroleum Company 
4001 Penbrook 
Odessa, Texas 7962 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 242 

BTA Oil Producers 
104 South Pecos 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 243 



BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF BURK ROYALTY CO. FOR 
APPROVAL OF A WATERFLOOD PROJECT AND 
TO QUALIFY THE PROJECT FOR THE RECOVERED 
OIL TAX RATE, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 

APPLICATION 

Burk Royalty Co. ("Burk") ap p l i e s f o r an order approving a 

wa t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t , i n c l u d i n g approval t o i n j e c t at pressures of up 

to 1500 p s i , and q u a l i f y i n g the p r o j e c t f o r the recovered o i l tax 

r a t e . I n support t h e r e o f , Burk s t a t e s : 

1. Burk i s the operator of the Neal Lease, a fee lease 

covering the NEM of Section 35, Township 20 South, Range 34 East, 

N.M.P.M., c o n t a i n i n g 160 acres of land. 

2. Burk proposes t o i n s t i t u t e a w a t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t on the 

subject lease, designated the Neal Lease Waterflood P r o j e c t . 

Burk's address i s P.O. Box 94903, Wichita F a l l s , Texas 76308 

( A t t e n t i o n : Charles Gibson). 

3. Burk proposes t o i n j e c t water i n t o the Yates-Seven Rivers 

formation (Lynch Yates-Seven Rivers Pool) through the Neal Well No. 

3, l o c a t e d 330 f e e t from the n o r t h l i n e and 993 f e e t from the east 

l i n e (Unit A) of Section 35. 1 The p r o j e c t area w i l l comprise the 

NE^ of Section 35. A p l a t o u t l i n i n g the p r o j e c t area, and marking 

the l o c a t i o n s of the i n i t i a l i n j e c t i o n and producing w e l l s , i s 

attached hereto as E x h i b i t A. 

4. Burk requests t h a t the Neal Lease Waterflood Project be 

q u a l i f i e d f o r the recovered o i l t a x r a t e , pursuant t o the Enhanced 

l rrhe Neal Well No. 3 was approved for salt water disposal i n the Lynch Yates-Seven Rivers Pool by 

Commission Order No. R-4283. 



O i l Recovery Act (L. 1992, Ch. 38) and D i v i s i o n Rule 30. Project 

data i n c l u d e s : 

(a) Number of i n i t i a l producing w e l l s : 3. 

(b) Number of i n i t i a l i n j e c t i o n w e l l s : 1. 

(c) C a p i t a l cost of a d d i t i o n a l f a c i l i t i e s : $0.00. 

(d) Estimated t o t a l p r o j e c t cost: $0.00. 

(e) A n t i c i p a t e d i n j e c t i o n commencement date: November 

1, 1999. 

(f ) Type of f l u i d i n j e c t e d : Produced water. 

(g) A n t i c i p a t e d i n j e c t i o n volumes: 750 BWPD maximum. 

5. A Form C-108 f o r the i n j e c t i o n w e l l and p r o j e c t i s 

attached hereto as E x h i b i t B. 

6. Water w i l l be i n j e c t e d at pressures of up t o 1500 p s i , 

which i s i n excess of 0.2 p s i / f o o t of depth, and Burk requests 

approval t h e r e o f . 

WHEREFORE, Burk requests t h a t the D i v i s i o n approve the 

i n j e c t i o n a p p l i c a t i o n and the Neal Lease Waterflood P r o j e c t , 

i n c l u d i n g permission t o i n j e c t at pressures of up t o 1500 p s i , 

q u a l i f y the p r o j e c t as an enhanced o i l recovery p r o j e c t , and 

c e r t i f y the p r o j e c t f o r the recovered o i l tax r a t e . 

R e s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 

Ef.O. Box 10 56 
$anta Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 982-2043 

A t t o r n e y f o r Burk Royalty Co. 

-2-



STATE OF TFKAS 

COUNTY OF U^JcivTf^ 

Charles Gibson, being duly sworn upon hie oath, deposes and 
seated Chat: He i a a petroleum engineer employed by Burk Royalty 
Co., he i s t a n i i l i & r with the matters set (forth i n the foregoing 
Appl i c a t i o n , and the statement© therein are true and correct to the 
best of h i s knowledge. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befor« me t h i s 
September. 1SJ99 by Charles Gibson. 

cl*y of 

Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 

T A M M I E R L B W * 
NOTARY r-UOUC 
STATE OF TEXAS 

-3 -
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ENERGY ANO MINERALS OCPTMEVT 

uiiL. L u r j ^ C h V A H U I M DIVISION 

STATE LANO CX'CC «UHO«NC 
SANTA »(. N ( W U £ I C Q t*/>3! 

FORM C-108 
Revised 7-1-81 

I I 

i n 

IV. 

* VI, 

V I I . 

• V I I I . 

I X . 

X. 

• X I . 

X I I . 

X I I I . 

XIV. 

Purpose: ULISecondary Recovery • Pressure Maintenance • o i r . n o s a l ' • 
A p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l ? Q y e s ( j no 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . Storage 

Operator: 

Address: 

Burk R o y a l t y Co. 

P. 0. Box BRC, W i c h i t a F a l l s , Texas 76307 

Contact party: C h a r l e s Gibson Phone: 9 4 0 / 3 2 2 - 5 4 2 1 

Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of t h i s form for each well 
proposed for i n j e c t i o n . Additional sheets may be attached i f necessary. 

Is t h i s an expansion of an e x i s t i n g project? Q yes PHno 
I f yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project 

Attach a map that i d e n t i f i e s a l l wells and leases w i t h i n two miles of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n well with a one-half.mile radius c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the well's area of review. 

Attach a tabul a t i o n of data on a l l wells of public record w i t h i n the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l inciude a de s c r i p t i o n of each 
well's type, construction, date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, record of- completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged well i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . 

Attach data on the proposed operation, i n c l u d i n g : 

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or closed; j 
3. Proposed average and raaximum injection pressure; } 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y with 

the receiving formation i f other than reinjected produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s for disposal purposes i n t o a zone not productive of o i l or gas 

at or w i t h i n one mile of the proposed w e l l , attach a chemical analysis of 
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , studies, nearby wells, e t c . ) . 

Attach appropriate geological data on the i n j e c t i o n zone including appropriate l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , geological name, thicknsss, and depth. Cive the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with 
t o t a l dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overflying the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as well as any such source known to be immediately 'underlying the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 

Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well 
with the D i v i s i o n they need not be resubmitted.) 

( I f well logs have been f i l e d 

Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells ( i f 
avpiTable and producing) w i t h i n one mile of any i n j e c i i c f : or disposal well shewing 
location of wells and dates samples were taken. 

Applicants for disposal wells must moke an affirmative statement that they have 
examined available geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults 
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground 
source of drinking water. ^ ^ • i l ^ i ^ ' ^ ^ ^ ^ ? 

^ EXHIBIT 
Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the revef" 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n 
I hereby c e r t i f y that the information submitted with t h i s a p p l i c a t i ) 
to the best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 
Name: Char lego G>bson /-x ^ - / ^ Title Petroleum Engineer 
Signa tu re 

<^d*ons V I , 

Date : 7-7-99 

I f the i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d under 5-rCtions V I , V I I I , X, nnd XI above has been p r e v i o u s l y 
6ubmi. t tcd, i t need not be d u p l i c a t e d and r e s u b m i t t e d . Pleaoe show the date and c i r c u m s t a n c e 
o f the e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

DJ SI fl UW 11 UN: O r i q i n a l arid one copy to Santa Te w i t h one copy to the a p p r o p r i a t e D i v i s i o n 



FORM C-IOC ' Side 2 

I I I . WCLL DATA 

A. The followinq well d-ita must be submitted for ench i n j e c t i o n well covered by t h i s applicatic 
The data must be both in tabular ond schematic form and shall include: 

(IS Lense name; Well .Vo.; location by Section, Township, nnd Rnnqe; nnd footage 
location w i t h i n the section. ^ ^ 3 5 _ T 2 0 S ( R 3 4 E 3 3 0 , F N L & 9 9 0 , FEL 

(2) Each casing s t r i n r j used with i t s size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole 
size, top of cement, 3nd how such top was determined. 

(3) A description of the tubinq to be used including i t s size, l i n i n g m a t e r i a l , and 

settinq depth. 2 3 / 8 „ E U £ T u b i n g > p l a s t i c coated 3,532' 
(4) The name, model, 3nd settinq depth of the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n of any other 

seal system or assembly used. Totem Tension at 3,532' 

Oivision O i s t r i c t o f f i c e s hnve supplies of Well Oata Sheets which may be used or which 
may be used ns models for t h i s purpose. Applicants for several i d e n t i c a l wells may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each w e l l . 

8. The following must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n well covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed for the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses for a d d i t i o n a l wells need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . Information shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f applicable, the f i e l d or pool name. 

Yates Formation - Lynch Pool 
(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t ia perforated or open-hole. 

3 , 5 9 0 ' - 3 , 6 1 0 ' ; 3 ,703 1 -3 ,717• p e r f o r a t e d 
(5) State i f the wel l was d r i l l e d for i n j e c t i o n or,, i f n o l , the o r i g i n a l purpose of the wel l 

Well was d r i l l e d o r i g i n a l l y as an o i l w e l l . ; 

(4) Cive the depths of any other perforated i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks of cement or 
bridge plugs used to seal o f f such perforations. 
N/A 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higherand next lower o i l or gas zone i n the 

area of the well, i f any. None above, Seven River below 3,740' 
XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE >'•': 

A l l applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by 
c e r t i f i e d or registered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well 
i s to be located and to each leasehold operator w i t h i n one-half m i l e i f the well location. .le' 4f the well 

i f of p u b l i c a t i i Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s subject to administrative approval, a proof or p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was 
published in the county in which the well i s located. The contents of such advertisement 
must include: 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the a p p l i c a n t ; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; with the exact l o c a t i o n of single 
wells or the section, township,- and range location of m u l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

(3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum i n j e c t i o n rates and pressures; and 

(4) a notation that interested parties must f i l e objections or requests for hearing with 
the O i l Conservation Division, P. 0. Box 2.088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 wi t h i n 15 
days. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must f i l e any objections or requests for hearing 
of administrative aoplications within 15 days from the dote t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
mailed to them. 
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NEAL #3 PROPOSED INJECTION WELL OPERATIONS 

1. Proposed Average Daily Rate 
250 barrels water per day 

Maximum Daily Rate 

750 barrels water per day 

2. The system is closed. 

3. Proposed Average Injection Pressure 
1000# 

Proposed Maximum Injection Pressure 
1500# 

4. The source of injection fluid will be Yates Sand (Neal Lease) and 
Seven Rivers (Milner Lease). Analysis attached. 

5. The injection zone is the Yates Sand. The field name is Lyncti 
Field. It is Upper Permian in age. The top of the Yates in the Neal 
#3 is at 3,590' (136') with a thickness of 34'. There are no 
underground sources of drinking water below the Yates. Above the 
Yates, the Quaternary alluvium to a depth of 80' is the only source 
of groundwater in the area. 

6. The well is currently classified as disposal. We do not plan to 
stimulate the well. j 

7. The logs are attached. 

8. There are no fresh water wells within one mile of the proposed 
injection well. 

9. I have examined public records and find no evidence of open faults 
or any other hydrologic connection between the injection zone and 
any underground source of drinking water. 



H & H Chemical Enterprises 
W A T E R A N A L Y S I S R E P O R T 

S A M P L E 

O i l Co. 
Lease 

Well No. 
Analysis 

Burk Royalty 
Cruces 
# 4 

A N A L Y S X S 

1 . 
2 . 
3 . 

S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y 60/60 F. 1. 
CaC03 S a t u r a t i o n Index § 80 F, 

§ 140 F. 
D i s s o l v e d Gasses 

Sample Loc. 
Date Sampled 
A t t e n t i o n 

320 
045 

+0 .933 
+1 .853 

MG/L 

Wellhead 
13-September-1994 

EQ. WT. *MEQ/L 

4. Hydrogen S u l f i d e 
5. Carbon Dioxide 
6. Dissolved Oxygen 

Cations 

7. Calcium 
8. Magnesium 
9. Sodium 

10. Barium 

Anions 

Hydroxyl 
Carbonate 
Bicarbonate 
S u l f a t e 
C h l o r i d e 

11. 
12. 
13 . 
14. 
15 . 

16 . 
17. 
18 . 
19. 

Ca+ + ) 
'Mg+ + 

'NaM 
'Ba+,f) 

;OH- ) 

'HCC^) 
S0 6") 
Cl* ) 

800 
0 

Not Determined 

1,202 
790 

(Calculated) 25,294 
Not Determined 

/ 20. 
/ 12, 
/ 23, 

0 
0 

2,055 
3,050 

39,991 

Total Dissolved Solids 72,382 
T o t a l I r o n (Fe) 8 
Total Hardness As CaC03 6,256 
R e s i s t i v i t y @ 75 F. (Calculated) 0.139 /cm. 

/ 17.0 
/ 30.0 
/ 61.1 
/ 48.8 
/ 35.5 

/ 18.2 = 

59.80 
64.75 

1,099.74 

0.00 
0.00 

33.63 
62.50 

1,126.51 

0.44 

LOGARITHMIC WATER PATTERN 
*meq/L. 

PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION 

10000 1000 100 10 1 10 100 

Calcium S u l f a t e S o l u b i l i t y P r o f i l e 

4 3 J » 

^ :i tr a 

*» J J o 

•+-

COMPOUND EQ. vn. X *roeq/L = rag/L. 
Cl Ca(HC0 3) 2 

81 .04 33.63 2,726 

HC03 CaS04 68 .07 26. 17 1,781 

S04 CaCl 2 
55 .50 0.00 0 

C03 
000 

Mg(HC0 3) 2 
73 . 17 0.00 0 C03 

000 
MgS04 60 .19 36.33 2,187 

MgCL2 
47 .62 28.42 1,353 

NaHC03 84 .00 0.00 0 

NaS04 71 .03 0.00 0 

NaCl 58 .46 1,098.09 64,194 

*»« * M i l l i Equivalents per L i t e r 
This water i s m i l d l y c o r r o s i v e due t o the pH observed on ana l y s i s . 
The c o r r o s i v i t y i s increased by the content of mineral s a l t s , and the presence 

of H2S, C02, Oxygen i n s o l u t i o n . 



H & H Chemical Enterprises 
W A T E R A N A L Y S X S R E P O R T 

S A M P L E 

O i l Co. 
Lease 

W e l l No. 
A n a l y s i s 

Burk R o y a l t y 
M i l a e r Federa l 
# 4 SWU 

Sample Loc. 
Date Sampled 
A t t e n t i o n 

Wellhead 
13-September-1994 

A N A L Y S X S 

1 
2 
3 

4. 
5 
6 

PH . . 6.980 
S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y 60/60 F. 1.009 
CaC03 S a t u r a t i o n Index g 80 F. +0.539 

@ 140 F. +1.449 
Diss o l v e d Gasses 

Hydrogen S u l f i d e 
Carbon Dioxide 
D i s s o l v e d Oxygen 

MG/L EQ. WT, *MEQ/L 

7. 
8 . 
9 . 

10 . 

11, 
12. 
13'. 
14, 
15 , 

16. 
17 , 
18 , 
19 , 

Cations 

Calcium 
Magnesium 
Sodium 
Barium 

Anions 

Hydroxyl 
Carbonate 
Bicarbonate 
S u l f a t e 
C h l o r i d e 

•Ca+ + 

W + 

Na +) 
>Ba w) 

;OH _) 

'HCOj^) 

C l 6 ) 

350 
300 
0.2 

1,202 
486 

(Calculated) 5 {860 
Not Determined 

0 
0 

952 
2,750 
9,998 

T o t a l Dissolved S o l i d s 21,248 
T o t a l I r o n (Fe) 1 
T o t a l Hardness As CaC03 5,004 
R e s i s t i v i t y @ 75 F. (Calculated) 0.308 /cm. 

/ 20.1 
/ 12.2 
/ 23.0 

/ 17.0 = 
/ 30.0 = 
/ 61.1 = 
/ 48.8 = 
/ 35.5 = 

/ 18.2 = 

59.80 
39. 84 

254.78 

0.00 
0.00 

15.58 
56.35 

281.63 

0.03 

LOGARITHMIC "WATER PATTERN 
* m e q / L . 

PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION 

I I . , 1 I 1 1 

::::::: i x::: 
11 

t I 1 - | l l > 

> " T I l t i l l 

I 1 t - u l l l l 

i i i : a , 

1 f r | ( m 

i i i I I <iff 

' r f 
h i . i , i i n ; 1 1 t i ; i n ; i i 

1 " ' 1 1 T t 

1 t 4 l l 

i . n n n 

t i i i * » i -

. 
.... 

-«•••' 1 1 i 1 « "IT:,-];, 
t t ; i > p-

I i u n i t 

I i • t i t * ' 
i l i . i - H 

• j i . . i t . 

.. .L-iu;::: 
i 1 1 . . . . . 

Ca 

Mg 

Fe 
10000 1000 100 10 1 10 

Calcium S u l f a t e S o l u b i l i t y P r o f i l e 
X 4 * B 
2 4 3 3 
v 3 e 
2 3 0 3 

7 3 1 3 
a •**#« 
a 
a * i o 
2 1 ' 5 

! ; s j r 
i ; / i - i i 
i • 1 •• ! v 1 1 

! ! \, ' i \ I 1 
i 1 -— '•" ~~\ 1 \ I 

• " 1 1 i 1 \ ) 
1 ' 1 1 v. 

COMPOUND EQ. WT. X *meq/L = m g / L . 

C l C a ( H C 0 3 ) 2 8 1 . 0 4 1 5 . 5 8 1 ,263 

HC03 C a S 0 4 68 . 0 7 4 4 . 2 2 3 , 0 1 0 

S04 CaCl 2 
55 . 5 0 0 . 0 0 0 

C03 M g ( H C 0 3 ) 2 
73 . 17 0 . 0 0 0 

000 
M g ( H C 0 3 ) 2 

M g S 0 4 60 . 19 1 2 . 1 3 730 

MgCL 2 
47 . 6 2 2 7 . 7 0 1 , 3 1 9 

NaHC0 3 
84 . 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 

N a S 0 4 71 .03 0 . 0 0 0 

NaCl 58 . 45 2 5 3 . 9 3 1 4 , 8 4 5 

* M i l l i Equivalents per L i t e r 
This water i s s l i g h t l y c o r r o s i v e due to the pH observed on an a l y s i s . 
The c o r r o s i v i t y i s increased by the content of mineral s a l t s , and the presence 

of H2S, C02, Oxygen i n s o l u t i o n . 
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NEW XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMI SION 
Stata Fc, New Modco 

T o m C-101 
E « T l ^ d (12 /1 /55 ) 

faw 5, 1959 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 
Notice must bo given to th t -DUtr ic t Office of the O i l Conservation Commission, and approval obtained before dril l ing or recompletion 

hepins. I f changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of th i l notice.showing such changes ' w i l l be returned to the sender. 
Submit this notice in Q U I N T U P L I C A T E . One copy w i l l be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula­
tions of the Commission. i f S ta te Land submit 6 Copiea Atta.oh Form C- ?3& i n t r i p l i c a t e t o f i r s t 3 copies o f f o r m C-101 

BcAjbB Star KKXICO 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
S A N T A FE, NEW M E X I C O 

Gentlemen: 

You are hereby^nojified that it u our intention to commence the Drilling 0 f 4 w e j ] ^ ^ ) L a o w n u 

S W W l r * " j * (Company or Op«ra.tor) 

- - - Well No P.. in 
(L**J«) (Unto 

feet f rom the... B o f f t f c — line and 8 § 3 . . . . 

X^.-.gast - -'ine of Section 35- T 20 , R. Sk 

located 

The well is 

....feet f rom the 

, N M P M . 

( G I V E L O C A T I O N F R O M S E C T I O N L I N E ) Pool County 

D C B * A 

E F - G H 

L K J I 

M N o P 

I f Sute Land the O i l and Gas Lease is No _ 

I f patented land the owner is „ . . . . . .„?$^5??$$^. . . . . 

Address _ _ 

We propose to dr i l l well with dri l l ing equipment as follows: 

&6&1 

The status of plugging bond is.. 

Dr i l l ing Contractor A l f t p ^ T ^ H r C C o T 

_ WA^..P«^,. .Tf». . 

We intend to complete this well in the... 

formation at an approximate depth of.... 

CASINO PROG K A M 

We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated: 

T&tee 
3350 .fret. 

SIM of Hole Six* of Citing WoLffai per Toot New or Second Hand Depth Sack* Cement 

11" H 175f IS) ax drc 

7-7/R UJ H TD 3S50« 

I f changes in the above plans become advisable we w i l l notify you immediately. 

A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N ( I f recompletion give fu l l details of proposed plan of work.) 

* Will tte« 275 ex or ratara « w n t to back paet th* besa of ealt fc^ t«B»peratare aurvsy 

Approved 
Except as follows: 

... 19.. 

By 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

E N G i K I i K i i D i J T I U C ' i - « o . 1 

Sincerely yours, 

BUSS ROIALTX CO^AJil 

Name.... 

Addreu. 

send (Jomniunirations n-irnrdinc well li< . 

A« <!• eOO OU k 0— B14ge 

taohiu l a l l A a J U M 



Name of Company 

Bark Beralty Co* 

' i . • 
Address " ' "'' 

800 OU & Gas HXdgti Wichita Folia, Tax. 
Lease Well No. 

3 
Unit Letter 

A 
Section 

35 
Township 

20 
Range 

—35 
Date Work Performed Pool County 

Lea 
THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block) 

|~3Q Beginning Dr i l l ing Operations | | Casing Test and Cement Job [ | Other (Explain): 

1 1 Plugging • Remedial Work 

NEW W'EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS 

(Submit to appropriate D i s t r i c t Of f i ce os per Commission Rule J I06) 

FORM C-103 
( R . v 3 -55) 

Detailed account of work done, nature aad quantity of materials used, and results obtained. 

Ban and wt 290* of 8-5/3* csg (asflB&att) 2Si VlOO ta 

Tested «t/600# prwanro Tested OS 

Witnessed by Posicion Company 

F I L L IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY 
O R I G I N A L W E L L D A T A 

D F Elev. T D P B T D Producing Interval Completion Date 

Tubing Diameter Tubing Depth Oil String Diameter Oil String Depth 

Perforated Interval(s) 

Open Hole Interval Producing Formation(s) 

RESULTS OF WORKOVER 

Test Date of 
Test 

Oil Production 
B P D 

Gas Production 
M C F P D 

Water Production 
B P D 

GOR 
Cubic feec/Bbl 

Gas Well Potential 
M C F P D 

Before 
Workover 

After 
Workover 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Date 

I hereby certify (fiat the informatjxJn given above is J£»e and complete 
to the b e s t o f ^ ^ ^ a ^ w ^ d g e 

Position 

Bark Boyslty Coopaay 
Company 



Name of Company 

sark ftos»liy Coape«y 
Address r .f l 10 ' C S 

©0 Oil & Gas Kb&ata FaTLa. Tex. 
Lease 

Eoal 
Well No. 

3 
Unit Letter 

1 
Section 

35 
Township 

20 
Range 

34 
Date Work Performed Pool 

losses. 
County ^ 

THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block) 

I | Beginning Dri l l ing Operations | Casing Test and Cemearlob [ | Other (Explain): 

I | Plugging • Remedial Work ^ V * * 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS. 

(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106) 

FORM C-103 
(R . v 3 -55 ) 

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used, and results obtained. 

5-1/2° 1&# cosine est &£ 3ec&* K^OO BS 
by tecperefcare ear̂ ey, tested 600# 

ceosofc, ceoaoafc wtMguwl pcurt las© cf celt 
OS 

Witnessed by Position Company 

FILL IN BE LOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY 

ORIGINAL WELL DATA 

D F Elev. T D P B T D Producing Interval Completion Date 

Tubing Diameter Tubing Depth Oil String Diameter Oil String Depth 

Perforated Interval(s) 

Open Hole Interval Producing Formation(s) 

RESULTS OF WORKOYER 

Test Date of 
Test 

Oil Production 
B P D 

Gas Production 
M C F P D 

Water Production 
B P D 

GOR 
Cubic fee t /Bbl 

Gas Well Potentia 
M C F P D 

Before 
Workover 

After 
Workover 

It-CONSERYATJON COMMISSION 

I hereby certify that rhe information given above is true and.complete 
to the best of myjr«4wled 

Appro v e d - D y ^ Name 

Ag3C& 
T i t i r Position 

Boric Soyslty Caapagy 
Date -ompany 



, NEW "XICO OIL CONSERVATION CO.M.N .ION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE 

(Torm C-loi i 
Revised 7/1/57 

New Well 
fj£» On Recompletion 

This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Ga< well 
Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-1Q1 wâ  serK.-The allow­
able will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, p&vi.dei'this'Iform Ss'filic! during calendar 
month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of ah oil well when new oil is deliv­
ered into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60 3 Fahrenheit. 

&**»,. 5# *• #*o/# 
(Pl»ce) '(Date')' 

WJ/ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS: 
l^K.*GMI&r..»* HM* . , Well No X in....M y<J* ,A 

(Company or Operator) (Lease) 
k..., Sec T 8& , R 34......... NMPM., 

Valt 
.Pool 

Please indicate location: 

te Spudded. ...Counrv. Date Spydded W. 
Elevation 

Oat* D r i l l Ing Conplstad 

Total Depth 3^03 - PBTD 

D c B A 

£ T G . H 

L K J I 

M N 0 ? 

33C >» t t I * 990* t r 5 

Top Oil/Gas Pay 3*33 Name of Prod. Form. 

PRODUCTN3 INTERVAL 

Perforations_ 

Open Hole 
Depth 

_Casing Shoe 
Depth 

_Tub i ng 

OIL WELL TEST -

Natural Prod. Test: 38 b b l s . o i l . 24 
_bbls water i n hrs, 

^Iffi'ffi Choke 
nun. Size 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment (after recovery of volume of c i l equal to volume of 
Choke 

load o i l used): • bb l s . o i l . bbls water in' hrs, min. Size 

GAS WELL TEST 

Natural PTOd. Test: JCF/Day; Hours flowed Choke Size 

tubing ,Caalng aod Cansntiag Record f . t e t n o d o f Testing ( p i t o t , back pressure, e t c ) : 

Stir Frrt Sax 

' 190 300 

5-0/J i3ffl4 l 

I*t3$S \ 

. ..... 

Test Af ter Acid or Fracture Treatment: 

Choke Size Method of Testing: 

_Mci/Day; Hours flowed 

Acid or Fracture Treatment IGive amounts of materials used, such as acid, water, o i l , and 

sand): 
Casing *tC& Tubing 
Press. ' Press. 

O i l Transporter_ 

Gas Transporter 

Date f i r s t new ^ / M * # B P 
o i l run^to tanks_ ~ ' 

Tessa Sw X*3pO &1O0 OOMT 

Remarks:. 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and compjete^to the best_of my knowledge. 

Approved Earfe Efc$«lty Ccspaay 

By:... 

Title.. 

(Co rn pany, or Operator) 

(Signature) 

Name-

Send Communications regarding well to: 

km 3. fitolta Bark Boyalty Co* 

Address. 
600 Oil * 0m tM&*$ ittchiiajfclleji £nv 



DRILLER'S LOG 
NEAL # 3 

IH IZA COUNTY, SEW MEXICO 
6-26-59 

'Well Gc-menced: 
Well Completed; 

6-5-55 
6-18-59 

0-33' 
38-20CJ. 
2X-673' 
673-1265* 
1265-1350 
1350-11*63 
1U68-1501 
1501-16.51 
1651-1357 
1357-1562 
1562-2173 
2173-2135 
2135-2252 
2252-2315 
23l5-2ii05 
2U06-2i:13 
21*13-2510 
2510-2550 
25SO-2601 
2601-2356 
2356-2557 
2557-3003 
30:3-3202 
3202-3221 
3221-3225 
3225-3230 
326O-3ii00 
3U.6-3i;35 
3U35-3513 
351-9-3523 
3523-3557 
3557-357o 
3576-3605 
3606-3611 
3611-3305 
33C5» 

Surface saad k Shale 
Saad, Shale, & Lias 
Shale 
Shale & Saad 
Shale 
Shale & Uteie i t k s . 
Shale 
Shale 
Tfim4> It Shale 
Shale & Line Stks. 
Shale 
Line 
Shale 
Shale i Liae 3ti:s, 
Shale - Potash 
Shale - Potash i Lime Hks. 
Shale i rctash 
Salt, Shale, Pota3h 
Line •:• Shale 
Shale i Salt 
- ;alt it Shale 
Shale - Potash 
Salt &. Line Stks. 
Liae 
ihale i : J a l t 
^hale 
-ialt 6 ShaLs 
•Anhydrite 
Lire (i Anhydrite 
Lire 
Lice 
Line 
Lime 
Sand 
Coring sand 
vorins sand 
TD 



NO. OF CQRIES flECEIVEO 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N O O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Form C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

5a. Indicate Type o( Lease 

State Q Fee 

5. State Oi l & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( O O N O T U S E T H I S F O « u ' O H P R O P O S A L S T O O R I L L O R T O O t E P C N OR P L U C S A C * T o * D I F F E R E N T R E S E R V O I R 

U S C " A P P L I C A T I O N r o w P E R M I T - • * ( F O R M C - 1 0 1 ) F O R S U C H P R O P O S A L S . ) 

1. 

"u n 
V E L L I I 

OAS I—j 
7. Unit Agreement Name 

O T H E R . Water Disposal 
2. Name o i Operator 

Burk ?*oyilty Co. 
8. Farm or Lease Name 

NEAL 
3. Address oi Operator 

800 Oil & Gas Building, Wichita F a l l s , Texas 76301 
9. Well No. 

4. Location oi Well 

U N I T L E T T E R 
330 

. r c c r F R O M TKC . 
North 

. L I N E AND . 
990 

. F E E T F R O M 

10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

Lynch 

East , L I N E . SECTION . 
35 

, T OWN SHIP . 
20 34 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF. RT, CR, etc.) 

3729.5 GR 
12. County 

Lea 
15. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Mature of Nocice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

P E R F O R M R E M E O I A 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A 6 A N O O N 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N O 

L W Of l K | | P L U S A N O A B A N D O N 

C H A N C E P L A N S 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E O I A L W O U K 

C O M M E N C E O R I L L l N G O P N S . 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T JOJJ 

O T H E R 

s A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

PLUG ANO A SASOONMCNT 
• 
• 

. • 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent derails, and give pertinent dates, including estimated dace of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E 11 '03 . 

Permit to use as disposal well granted March 17, 1972. 
Case £4679 Order 0R-4233 

4-3-74 pulled 143 5/8 rods and layed dovn, pulled 119 joints 2 3/3 EUE tubing. 
Reran 119 joints 2-3/8 EUE plast ic coated tubing with Totem tension 'packer. 
Set packer at 3630. Well ready for injection. 

4-5-74 Started Injection 

18. I hereby certifv that the information above ls true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Jon r*. Bear Engineer November 20, 1974 

APPROVED »Y 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . , I F A N Y : 



LANDOWNER AND LEASEHOLD OPERATORS 

LANDOWNER 
Dan & Ron Berry 
P. O. Box 67 
Eunice, New Mexico 88231 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 239 

LEASEHOLD OPERATORS 
Shell Western Exploration & Production 
Box 576 
Houston, Texas 77001 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 240 

Nearburg Producing Company 
1819 North Turner 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 241 

Phillips Petroleum Company 
4001 Penbrook 
Odessa, Texas 7962 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 242 

BTA Oil Producers 
104 South Pecos 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 243 



BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF BURK ROYALTY CO. FOR 
APPROVAL OF A WATERFLOOD PROJECT AND 
TO QUALIFY THE PROJECT FOR THE RECOVERED 
OIL TAX RATE, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 

APPLICATION 

Burk Royalty Co. ("Burk") ap p l i e s f o r an order approving a 

wa t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t , i n c l u d i n g approval t o i n j e c t at pressures of up 

t o 1500 p s i , and q u a l i f y i n g the p r o j e c t f o r the recovered o i l tax 

r a t e . I n support t h e r e o f , Burk s t a t e s : 

covering the NEM of Section 35, Township 20 South, Range 34 East, 

N.M.P.M., c o n t a i n i n g 160 acres of land. 

2. Burk proposes t o i n s t i t u t e a w a t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t on the 

subject lease, designated the Neal Lease Waterflood P r o j e c t . 

Burk's address i s P.O. Box 94903, Wichita F a l l s , Texas 76308 

( A t t e n t i o n : Charles Gibson). 

3. Burk proposes t o i n j e c t water i n t o the Yates-Seven Rivers 

formation (Lynch Yates-Seven Rivers Pool) through the Neal Well No. 

3, located 330 f e e t from the n o r t h l i n e and 993 f e e t from the east 

l i n e (Unit A) of Section 35. 1 The p r o j e c t area w i l l comprise the 

NE1^ of Section 35. A p l a t o u t l i n i n g the p r o j e c t area, and marking 

the l o c a t i o n s of the i n i t i a l i n j e c t i o n and producing w e l l s , i s 

attached hereto as E x h i b i t A. 

4. Burk requests t h a t the Neal Lease Waterflood Project be 

q u a l i f i e d f o r the recovered o i l tax r a t e , pursuant t o the Enhanced 

1. Burk i s the operator of the Neal Lease, a fee lease 

The Neal Well No. 3 was approved for salt water disposal i n the Lynch Yates-Seven Rivers Pool by 

Commission Order No. R-4283. 



O i l Recovery Act (L. 1992, Ch. 38) and D i v i s i o n Rule 30. Project 

data i n c l u d e s : 

(a) Number of i n i t i a l producing w e l l s : 3. 

(b) Number of i n i t i a l i n j e c t i o n w e l l s : 1. 

(c) C a p i t a l cost of a d d i t i o n a l f a c i l i t i e s : $0.00. 

(d) Estimated t o t a l p r o j e c t cost: $0.00. 

(e) A n t i c i p a t e d i n j e c t i o n commencement date: November 

1, 1999. 

( f ) Type of f l u i d i n j e c t e d : Produced water. 

(g) A n t i c i p a t e d i n j e c t i o n volumes: 750 BWPD maximum. 

5. A Form C-108 f o r the i n j e c t i o n w e l l and p r o j e c t i s 

attached hereto as E x h i b i t B. 

6. Water w i l l be i n j e c t e d at pressures of up t o 1500 p s i , 

which i s i n excess of 0.2 p s i / f o o t of depth, and Burk requests 

approval t h e r e o f . 

WHEREFORE, Burk requests t h a t the D i v i s i o n approve the 

i n j e c t i o n a p p l i c a t i o n and the Neal Lease Waterflood P r o j e c t , 

i n c l u d i n g permission t o i n j e c t at pressures of up t o 1500 p s i , 

q u a l i f y the p r o j e c t as an enhanced o i l recovery p r o j e c t , and 

c e r t i f y the p r o j e c t f o r the recovered o i l tax r a t e . 

R e s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 

Attorney for Burk Royalty Co. 

-2-



VBitiyTCATrTOM 

STATE OF TEXAS } 

COUNTY OF WT ) 

Charles Gibson, being duly sworn upon hie oath, deposes and 
scatoai t h a t : He i s a petroleum engineer employed by Burk Royalty 
Co., he i s t a i t i i l i i a r with the matters aet Sorth i n the foregoing 
Appl i c a t i o n , and the statements therein are true and correct to the 
beet of h i s knowledge. 

Charles Gil 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me t h i s 
September, 1999 by Charles Gibson, 

day of 

Notary Public 

My Commiaaion Expires: 

TAMM16RLBM* 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
STATE OF TEXAS 

My Co*m. Exp. 0»«T-l«P 
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b l A I L Ur NLW MEXILU 
ENtRCr ANO MINERALS DCPARTMCN̂  

UIL U U N b t H V A I I Q N DIVISION 
»osi cxici BG' «W6 

ITATt LANO 0 " < C 

fcAMti n. NEW i < i c a 

FORM C-108 
Revised 7-1- 81 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . 

I I 

I I I . 

IV. 

V. 

VI. 

V I I . 

• V I I I . 

IX. 

• X. 

1 XI. 

X I I . 

X I I I , 

XIV. 

Purpose: Bsecondary Recovery O Pressure Maintenance O Qir.nosal D Storage 
Applic a t i o n q u a l i f i e s for administrative approval? Qjyes | j no 

Operator: 

Address: 

Burk Royal ty Co, 

P. 0. Box BRC, W i c h i t a F a l l s , Texas 76307 

Contact party: Charles Gibson Phone: 940/322-5421 

Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of th i s form for each well 
proposed for i n j e c t i o n . Additional sheets may be attached i f necessary. 

Is t h i s an expansion of an e x i s t i n g project? yes no 
I f yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project 

Attach a map that i d e n t i f i e s a l l wells and leases within two miles of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l with a one-half.mile radius c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the well's area of review. 

Attach a t a b u l a t i o n of data on a l l wells of public record w i t h i n the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l include a description of each 
well's type, construction, date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, record of- completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged well i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . 

Attach data on the proposed operation, including: 

1. Proposed average and maximum da i l y rate and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Vi'hether the system i s open or closed; J 

' 3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure; ,/' 
A. Sources and an appropriate analysis of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y with 

the receiving formation i f other than reinjected produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s for disposal purposes i n t o a zone not productive of o i l or gas 

at or w i t h i n one mile of the proposed w e l l , attach a chemical analysis of 
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , studies, nearby wells, e t c . ) . . ' 

Attach appropriate geological data on the i n j e c t i o n zone including appropriate l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , geological name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with 
t o t a l dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overflying the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as well as any such source known to be immediately 'underlying the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n prog-am, i f any. 

Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well, 
with the D i v i s i o n they need not be resubmitted.) 

( I f w ell logs have been f i l e d 

Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells ( i f 
avpiiable and producing) w i t h i n one mile of any injeciic.-: or disposal well showing 
lo c a t i o n of wells and dates samples were taken. 

Applicants for disposal wells must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement that they have 
examined av a i l a b l e geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underarounc 
source of d r i n k i n g water. 

EXHIBIT 

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the re\ 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n 
I hereby certify that the information submitted with this applicaj 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. w * 

Charles^ G>bson ^ T i t i e Petroleum Engineer 

ec t 

Name: 

Signature: 

I f the information required undor^^eVcfon^s VI, V I I I , X, 
submitted, i t need not IJC duplicated and resubmitted, 
of the e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

7-7-99 

and XI above has been previously 
Please show the date and circumstance 

DI S1RI lilt IJ UN: Origin al arid one copy to Sonta fe with one copy to the appropriate D i v i s i o n 



FORM C-1O0 ' Side 2 

I I I . WELL OAT A 

A. The following well dnta must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n well covered by t h i s applicatic 
The data must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include: 

(1) Lease name; Well No.; location by Section, Township, and Rnnqe; nnd footage 
location w i t h i n the section. # 3 > 3 5 _ T 2 0 S ( R 3 4 E 330- F N L & 9 9 0 • FEL 

(2) Ench easinq s t r i n g used with i t s size, settinq depth, socks of cement used, hole 
size, top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A description of the tubinq to be used including i t s size, l i n i n g m a t e r i a l , and 

settinq depth. 2 3/8" EUE Tubing, p l a s t i c coated 3,532' 
(4) The name, model, and s e t t i n q depth of the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n of any other 

seal system oc assembly used. Totem Tension at 3,532' 

Oivision O i s t r i c t o f f i c e s hnve supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which 
may be used ns models for t h i s purpose. Applicants for several i d e n t i c a l wells may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each w e l l . 

8. The following must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n well covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed far the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses for a d d i t i o n a l wells r.eed be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . Information shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f applicable, the f i e l d or pool name. 

Yates Formation - Lynch Pool 
(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s per fora ted or open-hole. 

3 , 5 9 0 , - 3 , 6 1 0 ' ; 3, 703 ' -3 ,717 ' p e r f o r a t e d 
( } ) State i f the wel l was d r i l l e d , for i n j e c t i o n or,, i f n o l , the o r i g i n a l purpose of the wel l 

Wel l was d r i l l e d o r i g i n a l l y as an o i l w e l l . , 
( i i ) Cive the depths of any other perforated in te rva l s and d e t a i l on the sacks of cement or 

bridge plugs used to seal o f f such pe r fo ra t ions . 
N / A 

(5) Cive the depth to and name of the next h igherand next lower o i l or gas zone in the 
area of the well, i f any. None above, Seven River below 3,740' 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

A l l applicants must fu rn i sh proof that a copy of the app l i ca t ion has been fu rn i shed , by 
' c e r t i f i e d or regis tered mai l , to the owner of the surface of the land on which the wel l 

i s to be located and to each leasehold operator w i t h i n one-half m i l e ' j f the we l l l o c a t i o n . l e ! * f 

rf or e Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s subject to administrstive approval, a proof or p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was 
published in the county in which the well i s located. The contents of such advertisement 
must include: 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; with the exact l o c a t i o n of single 
wells or the section, township,- and range location of m u l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

(3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum i n j e c t i o n rates and pressures; and 

(4) a notation that interested parties must f i l e objections or requests for hearing with 
the O i l Conservation Division, P. 0. Box 2.068, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 w i t h i n 15 
days. 

NO ACTION WILL 8E TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or 
of administrative 
mailed to them. 

offset operators must f i l e any objections 
aoplications w i t h i n 15 days from the date 

or requests for hearing 
t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
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NEAL #3 PROPOSED INJECTION WELL OPERATIONS 

1. Proposed Average Daily Rate 
250 barrels water per day 

Maximum Daily Rate 

750 barrels water per day 

2. The system is closed. 

3. Proposed Average Injection Pressure 
1000# 

Proposed Maximum Injection Pressure 
1500# 

4. The source of injection fluid will be Yates Sand (Neal Lease) and 
Seven Rivers (Milner Lease). Analysis attached. 

5. The injection zone is the Yates Sand. The field name is LyncVi 
Field. It is Upper Permian in age. The top of the Yates in the Neal 
#3 is at 3,590* (136') with a thickness of 34'. There are no 
underground sources of drinking water below the Yates. Above the 
Yates, the Quaternary alluvium to a depth of 80' is the only source 
of groundwater in the area. 

6. The well is currently classified as disposal. We do not plan to 
stimulate the well. | 

7. The logs are attached. 

8. There are no fresh water wells within one mile of the proposed 
injection well. 

9. I have examined public records and find no evidence of open faults 
or any other hydrologic connection between the injection zone and 
any underground source of drinking water. 



S A M P L E 

H & H Chemical Enterpr ises 
W A T E R A N A L Y S I S R E P O R T 

O i l Co. 
Lease 

Well Ko. 
Analys i s 

Burk Royalty 
Cruces 
# 4 

A N A L Y S X S 

1 . 
2 . 
3 . 

S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y 60/60 F. 1. 
CaC03 S a t u r a t i o n Index § 80 F. 

§ 140 F. 
D i s s o l v e d Gasses 

Sample Loc. 
Date Sampled 
A t t e n t i o n 

320 
045 
+0.933 
+1.853 

Wellhead 
13-September-19 94 

MG/L EQ. WT, *MEQ/L 

4. Hydrogen S u l f i d e 
5. Carbon Dioxide 
6. Dissolved Oxygen 

Cations 

7. Calcium 
8. Magnesium 
9. Sodium 

10. Barium 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15 . 

16 . 
17. 
18 . 
19 . 

Anions 

Hydroxyl 
Carbonate 
Bicarbonate 
S u l f a t e 
C h l o r i d e 

Ca+ + ) 
'Mg++) 
'NaM 
|Ba+ *) 

;OH-} 

!HC63̂ ) 
scv) 

800 
0 

Not Determined 

1,202 
790 

(Calculated) 25<294 
Not Determined 

0 
0 

2,055 
3,050 

39,991 

T o t a l Dissolved S o l i d s 72,382 
T o t a l I r o n (Fe) 8 
T o t a l Hardness As CaC03 6,256 
R e s i s t i v i t y § 75 F. (Calculated) 0.139 /cm. 

/ 20.1 
/ 12.2 
/ 23.0 

/ 17.0 = 
/ 30.0 = 
/ 61.1 = 
/ 48.8 = 
/ 35.5 = 

/ 18.2 = 

59. 80 
64.75 

1,099.74 

0.00 
0.00 

33.63 
62.50 

1,126.51 

0.44 

LOGARITHMIC WATER PATTERN 
*meq/L. 

PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION 

Na 

Ca 

Mg 

Fe 

— i rT'TTT 1 i l ., i i 

t fr" 
1 1 r .wnt i ("iiif^ 

i i i M : ; I 

' LL"!'-] 

t 1 i •-Ht 

i • • 

Cl 

HC03 

S04 

C03 
10000 1000 100 10 1 10 100 1000 10000 

Calcium S u l f a t e S o l u b i l i t y P r o f i l e 
^ 5 9 « 
4 TV A 4 

1 H 2 
4 <\ tt £ 

-%•*<•• n 
n * 

4 :> a 

COMPOUND EQ. WT. X *raeq/L = mg/L. 

Ca(HC0 3) 2 81 .04 33 . 63 2, 726 

CaSOi 68 07 26 . 17 1/ 781 

CaCl 2 
55 50 0 .00 0 

Mg(HC0 3) 2 73. 17 0 .00 0 

MgS0 4 60 . 19 36 .33 2, 187 

MgCL2 
47 .62 28 .42 lr 353 

NaHC03 84 00 0 .00 0 

NaS0 4 71. 03 0 . 00 0 

NaCl 58. 46 1,098 .09 64, 194 

-"> »= i>«> ». i« * M i l l i Equivalents per L i t e r 
This water i s m i l d l y c o r r o s i v e due t o the pH observed on a n a l y s i s . 
The c o r r o s i v i t y i s increased by the content of mineral s a l t s , and the presence 

of H2S, C02, Oxygen i n s o l u t i o n . 



H & H Chemical Enterpr i ses 
W A T E R A N A L Y S I S R E P O R T 

S A M P L E 

O i l Co. 
Lease 

Well No. 
Anal y s i s 

Burk Royalty 
M i l n e r Federal 
# 4 SWD 

Sample Loc. 
Date Sampled 
A t t e n t i o n 

A N A L Y S X S 

W e l l h e a d 
13-September-1994 

Na 

Ca 

Mg 

Fe 

1- E H . c . . 6.980 
2. S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y 60/60 F. 1.009 
3. CaC03 S a t u r a t i o n Index § 80 F. +0.539 

@ 140 F. +1.449 
Dissolved Gasses 

4. Hydrogen S u l f i d e 
5. Carbon Dioxide 
6. D i s s o l v e d Oxygen 

MG/L 

Cations 

7. Calcium 
8. Magnesium 
9. Sodium 

10. Barium 

11. 
12. 
13'. 
14. 
15 . 

16 . 
17 . 
18 . 
19. 

Anions 

Hydroxyl 
Carbonate 
Bicarbonate 
S u l f a t e 
C h l o r i d e 

Ca + +) 
'Mg+ + 

'NaV 
'Ba*') 

;OH_2 

!HC63̂ ) so4-) 
Cl*) 

350 
300 
0.2 

1,202 
486 

(Calculated) 5,860 
Not Determined 

0 
0 

952 
2,750 
9,998 

Total Dissolved Solids 21,248 
T o t a l I r o n (Fe} 1 
T o t a l Hardness As CaC03 5,004 
R e s i s t i v i t y § 75 F. (Calculated) 0.308 /cm. 

EQ. WT. >MEQ/L 

/ 20.1 
/ 12.2 
/ 23.0 

/ 17.0 = 
/ 30.0 = 
/ 61.1 = 
/ 48.8 = 
/ 35.5 = 

/ 18.2 = 

59. 80 
39.84 

254.78 

0.00 
0.00 

15.58 
56.35 

281.63 

0.03 

LOGARITHMIC WATER PATTERN 
*meq/L. 

1 \ 1 l i l t ! ! ' 

• i i r i : . . : 

> - f T i i i t > 

i t i : . i 

t 1 1 ( I I I 1 I | !•>•• 

Z.', ['!'' X! CZ. x. 
1 1 I 1 I t . A 1 1 \ t t t l . 

i i f :i H I 

i Z.'ZZSZ^ t 1 ; r i i " 

i 1 i i n -

I i ' 11 n i i. LL!:.'.: 

Cl 

HC03 

S04 

C03 
10000 1000 100 10 1 10 100 1000 10000 

Calcium S u l f a t e S o l u b i l i t y P r o f i l e 
2 i ^ e 

3 6 3 3 
v c a a 
2 3 8 3 
1 3 3 0 
3 3 L 9 
a •* «* « 
a « 4 3 
a i e 

a : i •»« 

-nr 

COMPOUND EQ. WT. X *meq/L = mg/L. 

Ca(HC0 3) 2 81 04 15 .58 1/ 263 

CaS0 4 
68 07 44 . 22 3, 010 

CaCl 2 
55 50 0 . 00 0 

Mg(HC0 3) 2 73 17 0 .00 0 

MgS0 4 
60 . 19 12 .13 730 

MgCL2 
47 .62 27 .70 1/ 319 

NaHC03 84 00 0 .00 0 

NaS0 4 71 03 0 . 00 0 

NaCl 58 46 253 . 93 14, 845 

* M i l l i Equivalents per L i t e r 
This water i s s l i g h t l y c o r r o s i v e due t o the pH observed on a n a l y s i s . 
The c o r r o s i v i t y i s increased by the content of mineral s a l t s , and the presence 

of H2S, C02, Oxygen i n s o l u t i o n . 
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NEW/ XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMI SION 
S u Fc New Mexico 

Ton C-101 
Barlmmd (X2/1/55) 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 
Notice must br given to t h t - D i i t r i c t Office of the O i l Comervauon Commission and approval obtained before dri l l ing or recompletion 

hftrins. I f changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice-showing such changes I wi l l be returned to the sender. 
Submit this notice in Q U I N T U P L I C A T E . One copy w i l l be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula­
tions of the Commission. i f S ta te Land t u b o i t 6 C o p i o i A t t a c h ?ona C- }2& i t t t r i p l i o a t a t o f l i r t 3 OopiBS o f f a t a C-101 

Bofebe Ew «*xico Jam 5, 1959 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
S A N T A FE, N E W M E X I C O 

Gentlemen: 

You are hereby^noljfied that it u our intention to commence the Drilling 0 f a well to be known u 

'»•*•****• n ' t r > J " W W T W * (Company or Ojxritor) 

, J?t*?!™ _ , Well No in 
/ \ - y / ( I M M \ (Unlt> 

located..! ^ e e t f r o m * b c — 8 o £ t & line and.... 923 ...feet f rom the 

A ^ . - . - g g s f c - . Jine of Section 3 5 , T 20t , R. S U , N M P M . 

( G I V E L O C A T I O N F R O M S E C T I O N L I N E ) Pool, County 

I f Sute Land the O i l and Gas Lease i t No _ _ 

I f patented land the owner is 1 ! * ^ * * ^ . & > * i 

Addres* _ _ „ _ , 

We propose to dr i l l well wi th dri l l ing equipment as follows: ??$**3T 

The well is 

D C B * A 

E F - G H 

L K J I 

M N P 

The status of plugging bond is.. 

Dr i l l i ng Contractor 

. I^^J8«t i ,» . £tafei£. 

*1im Pr^^^c 

We intend to complete this well in the... 

formation at an approximate depth of.... 

CASrN'G P B O G B A M 

We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated: 

3350 
.fret. 

BU« ot Hole Slw of C u l a r WoUbt per Foot New or Second Hand DeptJa Back* Cement 

ii 175» 150 ax circ 

UJ if TD 3850* * 
1 1 $ 

I f changes in the above plans become advisable we wi l l notify you immediately. 

A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N ( I f recompletion give f u l l details of proposed plan of work.) 

* Will ute 275 ex or return ecssnt ta back past tha of salt tsoperature euro? 

C-128 attached 
Approved 
Except as follows: 

J \ J : < * 
... 19.. 

Sincerely yours, 

BUttS ROYALTY OQJtafiY 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

By 

Position.. 

Ion / / ~ ~ 

By or.r S I S Name.... 

Address, 

Send Communications ri-enrdini; well U> 

A* J,JttMOan600 O i l * 0— Bldg, 

Wichita Tuna, T t w 



Name of Company 

Bark Hasalfcy Oo-

- - i i . . 

Address • • - ' -'" 

800 Oil 6 Qm Bldg. KLcfaita Falls, toe 
Lease 

Bool 
Well No. 

3 
Unit Letter 
& 

Section 

35 
Township Range 

—36 
Date Work Performed^ 

6h/59 
Pool 

X$XX& 
County 

Laa 
THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block) 

I X} Beginning Dri l l ing Operatloas | | Casing Tesc and Cement Job Other (Explain): 

1 1 Plugging • Remedial Work 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS 

(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106) 

FORM C-103 
(R . y 3 - 5 5 ) 

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used, and results obtained 

Saa aad mt ISO9 of 8-5/9* csg (fwanfluss) 29# vflDO 

Tettsd «t/600# pLguoairu Tasted OX 

Witnessed by Position Company 

FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY 

ORIGINAL WELL DATA 

D F Elev. T D P B T D Producing Interval Completion Date 

Tubing Diameter Tubing Depth Oil String Diameter Oil String Depth 

Perforated Interval(s) 

Open Hole Interval Producing Formation(s) 

RESULTS OF WORKOVER 

Test Date of 
Test 

Oi l Production 
B P D 

Gas Production 
M C F P D 

Water Production 
B P D 

GOR 
Cubic feet/Bbt 

Gas Well Potential 
M C F P D 

Before 
Workover 

After 
Workover 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

I hereby certify tfiat the information given above is j (»e and complete 
to the besto^o^^n^wledge 

Nan 

P o s i t i o n ^ ^ ^ * 

Boric Eoyalty 0009037 
Company Date 



Name of Company 

Bosk tasalty Coapany 
Address * " " 4 Ad i Q f f j S 

8D0 OU & Ga© B&fe, M&Aiia, ?aSLa. Tex. 
Lease 

Baal 
Well No. 

3 
Unit Letter 

A 
Section 

35 
Township 

20 
Range 

Date Work Performed 

tmm 
Pool County ' 

loa 
THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block) 

1 I Beginning Dri l l ing Operations | X} Casing Test and Cemenrjob Other (Explain): 

1 | Plugging • Remedial Work ^ - V * ^ 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS; ^ 

(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106) 

FORM C-103 
( R a v 3 - 5 5 ) 

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used, and results obtained. 

5-3/2° 24# casing eat «t 3€C&f *̂ QO sx ceasafc, 
hy fcsEperaiare sorvegv faofced 6QQ# OS 

Witnessed by Position 

t*rl& Sag* 
Company 

Saas 
FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY 

O R I G I N A L W E L L D A T A 

D F Elev. T D P B T D Producing Interval Completion Date 

Tubing Diameter Tubing Depth Oil String Diameter Oil String Depth 

Perforated Ioterval(s) 

Open Hole Interval Producing Formation(s) 

R E S U L T S OF W O R K O V E R 

T e s t Date of 
T e s t 

Oil Production 
B P D 

Gas Production 
M C F P D 

Water Production 
B P D 

GOR 
Cubic feet /Bbl 

Gas Well Potential 
M C F P D 

Before 
Workover 

After 
Workover 

I t r C O N S E R V A T i O N COMMISSION 

I hereby certify that rhe information given above is true andyromplete 
to the best of my Jrtr4wled&e\ 

Appro watoy^^ Name 

P o s i t i o n 

Boric SqyaXfcy Oocyasg 
Date Company 



NEW "XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMN 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

.ION (Torm C-1<H> 
f^vlsad 7/1/57 

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE _N*W we!1 

Thii form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned' to "any completed Oil or Gas well 
Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-1Q1 serK.-The allow-
able will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, pr^deA"thisViform •ft'file'cJ dtlring calendar 
month of completion or recompletion. The complrtion date shall be that date in the case of ah oil well when new oil is deliv 
ered into the stock tanks. Cas must be reported on 15.025 piia at 60 s Fahrenheit. 

Bobbt, U K>" 
(Place) (Date') 

WE^ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS: 
l ^K. .8Cr4OT. .»* UMl , Well No J. , !„.. .«. * 

(Company or Operator) (Lease) 
A.., Sec 35..« T 8& , R %..„...., NMPM., 

VaM 

...'A, 

Pool 

Please indicate location: 

..Countv. Date Spudded..—3 
Elevation 

Data Drilling Cozplat«d 
Total Depth PBTD 

D c B A 

E T G . H • 

L X J I 

M N 0 P 

330* t r 8 «99C * t r B 

Top Oil/Gas Pay_ 2f& Name of Prod. Form. 

PRODUCING INTERVAL -

Perforations_ 

Open Hole 
Depth 

_Casing Shoe ~3W Depth 
_Tub ing "Seas­

on. WELL TEST 

Natural Prod. Test: 38 b b l s . o i l , 24 
_bbls water in hrs, 

PV̂  KS ^ 3 < e 

min. Size 
Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment (after recovery of volume of o i l equal to volume of 

Choke 
b b l s . o i l , bbls water in ' hrs, min. Size load o i l used): 

GAS WELL TEST -

Natural Prod. Test: MCF/Day; H ours flowed Choke Size 

tubing Rasing and Cementing Record ,. t e t h o d o f T e s t i n g (p i tot, back pressure, etc.): 

Sirr Fret Sax 

• 190 200 

5-a/j 1 set c 

I eft 369! I 

. ...... 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment: 

Choke Size Method of Testing: 

-F/Day; Hours flowed 

Acid or Fracture Treatment (Give amounts of materials used, such as acid, water, o i l , and 

sand): 
Casing *l^M Tubing ~ Date first new AA2Af*&i 
Press. ' Press. oil ruivto tanks v f m f a 9 * r * 

r . , T Tesas Sw *oxir»Hpe una uo7 
O i l Transporter _ 

Gas Transporter 

Remarks: 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

r - ... Bark Begwlty Casper̂  Approved „ '..[,.: , 19 

OIL C O N S t ^ v X T I C ^ ^ d M M I S S I O f f ^ By: 

£jCornpajvy.or Operat|8r) 

Title. 

(Signature) 

Name-

Send Communications regarding well to: 

A* «T, Iftalca Bart totally Oo* 

Address. 800 Oil • Qa* Wichita Falla, ¥v* 



DRILLER'S LOG 
HEAL ff 3 

IH LEA CO^TT, JEW MEXICO 
6-26-5? 

Well Coraienced; 
Well Ccrapletedj 

6-5-5? 
6-13-55 

0-33« 
33-200A 
200-673" 
673-1265' 
1265-1350 
1350-lLi£3 
1^68-1501 
1501-1651 
1651-1357 
1357-1562 
1562-2173 
2173-2135 
2155-2252 
2252-231? 
23l5-2it06 
2106-21:13 
2lil3-25lO 
2510-2550 
25SO-2601 
2601-2356 
2356-2557 
2557-3003 
30:3-3202 
3202-3221 
3221-3225 
3225-3230 
3280-3iiOO 
3100-31*16 
3hlS-3h39 
3135-3513 
3513-3523 
3523-3557 
3557-3576 
3576-3606 
3606-3611 
3611-3305 
33C5' 

Surface sand & 3halo 
Sand, Shale, & lime 
Shale 
Shale i Sand 
Shale 
Shale £ Liaie Stks. 
Shale 
Shale 
T.ifflp & Shale 
Shale & Liae Stks, 
Shale 
Une 
Shale 
Shale U Liae Stks. 
Shale - Potash 
Shale - Potash L Ljjne stks, 
Shale i Potash 
Salt , Shale, ?ota3h 
Line Shale 
Shale i Salt 
-ialt Shale 
Shale i Potash 
Salt <5c Line Stks. 
Liae 
-̂ hale i j a l t 
-•hale 
-•alt 6 Shale 
anhydrite 
Line t: ArJ-i/drite 
Lire 
Lime 
Liiae 
Lime 
3ard 
Coring sand 
Tories 3and 
TD 



N O . OF c o n e s R C C E I V E O 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U .S .G . S . 

L A N O O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Form C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

So. Indicate Type ot Lease 

State Fee. Q 

5. State OU & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
N O T O S E T H I S r o « u F O R P R O P O S A L S T O B R I L L O R T O o t o t n on H u e I A C < T O A D I F F E R E N T R E S E R V O I R . 

USE " A P P L I C A T I O N TOR P E R M I T - " (FORM C - 1 0 1 ) FOR SUCH P R O P O S A L S . ) 

OIL 
W C L L • CAS 

w E 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

Water Disposal 
2. Name of Operator 

Burk rioyaliy Co. 
8. Farm ar Lease Name 

NEAL 
3. Address of Operator 

800 Oi l & Gas Building, Wichita F a l l s , Texas 76301 
9. Well No. 

4. Location of WeU 

UNIT LETTER . 
330 

. F E E T FROM THE . 
North 990 

. FECT FROM 

10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

Lynch 

East L I N E . SECTION . 
35 

, TOWHSHIP . 
20 34 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 

3729.5 GR 
12. County 

Lea 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate ^acure of Notice, Report or Ocher Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT R t j P O R T OF: 

PERFORM R E M E O I A L WORK 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A6AN0ON 

PULL OR ALTER CASING 

• 
• 
• 

PLUS ANO ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

K L U C O I A L W O R K 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. 

CASING T E S T AND CEMENT JOJ 

OTHER 

E A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

P L U G A N O A 9 A N S 3 N M E N 

• 

- • 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated dace of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E I 1 0 3 . 

Permit to use as dlapoaal well granted Karen 17, 1972. 
Case OTder 0R-4233 

4-3-74 pulled 143 5/8 rods and layed down, pulled 119 joints 2 3/3 EUE tubing. 
Reran 119 joints 2-3/8 EUE plast ic coated tubing v i th Totem tension 'packer. 
Set packer at 3630. Wall ready for injection. 

4-5-74 Started Injection 

13. I herebv cert lfv that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Jon £. Bear Engineer November 20, 1974 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y ; 



LANDOWNER AND LEASEHOLD OPERATORS 

LANDOWNER 
Dan & Ron Berry 
P. 0. Box 67 
Eunice, New Mexico 88231 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 239 

LEASEHOLD OPERATORS 
Shell Western Exploration & Production 
Box 576 
Houston, Texas 77001 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 240 

Nearburg Producing Company 
1819 North Turner 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 241 

Phillips Petroleum Company 
4001 Penbrook 
Odessa, Texas 7962 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 242 

BTA Oil Producers 
104 South Pecos 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Certified Mail #Z 240 122 243 


